

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10052 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.4 OF 2015**

Mahavir Bapu PatilApplicant
Vs.
Sonabai Kalgonda Patil Since
Deceased Through Lrs
Shalabai Patil Since Deceased Through LrsRespondent

Mr. Shivraj Jagadale i/b Mr. Vijay Killedar, for the Applicant.
Mr. Nikhil Dharmadhikar i/b Mr. Gautam Kanchanpurkar, for
Respondent No.1.1 to 1.4, 6.1 to 6.3.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 27th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the legal heirs of Respondent Nos.1 & 2.
2. Notice is awaited for other Respondents.
3. Stand over to **10th February 2026**.
4. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)